He stated that a substitution of 1 5/8”  for the 7/8” channels for the 
metal stud framing in the existing building was needed.  He stated that the masonry walls in the 
existing building were irregular which would have reflected in the drywall.  He stated that the 
total cost of the change was $9,429 (nine thousand, four hundred twenty-nine dollars), and  
there was a need for structural repairs in the existing building.  He stated that during the 
building’s demolition, several structural deficiencies were noted.  He stated that a structural 
engineer was called to analyze and address the issues that included, termite damage to the

[...]

and they need to find out where the water is coming from before they can solve the problem.  
There was a short discussion.  Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council  
Member Phillips, to approve Change Order #2 and to transfer the cost of the change order,  
$56,946 (fifty-six thousand, nine hundred forty-six dollars) out of the project’s contingency fund. 
Motion carried with Council Member Wilson voting against.  There is $100,000 in the project’s  
contingency fund.  The project’s contingency will be decreased by $56,946, to cover the cost for 
Change Order #02.